ORB300, ORB400 & ORB480




Part Numbers Listing: ORB300, ORB400 & ORB480

& | Hem Order¥ | Qty | Pk
1 | T- HANDLE END CAPS o 120180 FEE
T- HANDLE GRIPS 12181 'AE NLA NLA NLA
— | T-HANDLE 53140-12-451 HE B
4 | HANDLE TUBE. GHACME (400 SERIES) 53141403 i1
44 | HANDLE TUBE (300 SERIES) 130156 HE NLA NLA NLA
5 | CORD SET, RED (400 SERIES) 34201451 | 1] 1
5A | CORD SET, WHITE (300 SERIES) 130000 1]
58 | CORD SET, BLACK, EUROSTYLE [480E SERIES) ORDER 4% & 50 | S5143-01-327 1] 1
5C | CORD SET, BLACK, UK (480 SERIES) DRDER 48 & 50 £A144-01.307 1] 1
50 | CORD SET, BLACK, (480AZ SERIES) ORDER 49450 | 6314501327 1] 1
& | HEYCO STRAM RELIEF (400 SERIES) 0-0060-01 111
A | HEYCO STRAM RELIEF (300 SERIES) 120002 1] 1
88 | HEYGO STHAM RELIEF AT TUBE (480 SERIES) 030052101 HEK
6C | HEYCO STRAM RELIEF AT HOUSING (480 SERIES) 030045502 3: [+
7__ | CORD HOOKS, CHROME BE14702 2]
11 | YOKE 5314401 1] 1] B
12 | HANCLE PIN - Da-0523-01 AEE
13 | MY BODY HOUSNG 5314301 111
14 | RESET BUTTON 53150-01-451 A
15 | DELAIN BUSHING Ragar-01 %[
16 | GHILL (MOTOR COVER) 53151-0 ] 1
17 | LABEL, ROLUND 538380 ol
18| MOTOR KIT [120 VOLT) (400 & 300 SERIES| 08-53152-01 1] 1 )
184 | MOTOR KIT (230 VOLT) (480 SERIES) 09531 53401 1 [
19 | BUMPER 53154-00-051 111
1| SWITGH ROCKER (3000400 SERIES) 5315501 AE
2% | RELAY - (120 VIOLT] (400 SERIES) 5315701 1| 1 Sl
254 | FELAY - (120 VOLT] (300 SERIES) ) 120500 11
P58 | HELAY - (230 VOLT] (480 SERIES) 531561 i |1
3 | BHUSH HOLDER PAN 53158-01 0000 1] 1
3 | PLUG BEARING 5316001 1| 1
3 | BEARING RETAINER ) e 531621 A E
35 | AETAINER BEARING & BALL BEARING ASSEMBLY DE-E2E6-5 1 B E
36 | SPACEA BEARING £3162-0 1|1
37 | FLYWHEEL (3-E3335 02 1 1
3 | BEARING 5316101 1] 1
35 | FILLOW BLOCK [YOKE PIN HOLDER) 5316501 EERE
20 | SPRING - 5316601 2]
41 | FLATE COVER s ] LR f I
42 | & LEAD WIRE WITH TERMINALS B3170-51 1|
44 | WARNING LABEL 53172402 1| 1
47 | INSULATOR TUBE (480 SERIES) FITI0NEET | 1 | LA NLA MLA
43 | CONNECTOR BUTT, BRA 2280 (480 SERIES) 5327501 o
50 | SLDE, QUICK 14" (480 SERIES) 53158-01 HE
51 | STRAIN RELIEF (480 SERIES) 03-00455-02 HE
STRAIN RELIEF {400 SERIES) | oa-00520-01 1|1
8 | CABLE TIE (3-00404-010 111
LABEL, DRECK (MOT SHOWH) 533680 1] 1
5 | HE¥YCO STAAIN RELIEF, WHITE (400 SERIES) o3guear;n L 1 |
HEYCO STRAIN RELIEF (480-SERES) MM { Y, T
58| SPRING, NYLON 02002 3t




Troubleshooting

Notice: Make sure the unit is unplugged before removing any part off the unit,

I, Problem Being Checked:
B. Solution

1. Unit Does Mot Come On:
a. Check motor for fallure, If bad, reptace motor. “Induction maotor failure is wunlikehy:
b, Check cord for failure. If bad, replace cord.
c. Check swiltch for failure. If bad, raplace swilch,
d. Check refay for fallure. If bad, replace relay,

2. Unit Does Not Turn Off:
a. Replace relay.

3. Pan Does Mot Spin:
a. Hold the iywhesl in place with fingers, If the pan does not spin, replace the ball bearing assembly. I the pan
spins, repkace the relay,

4. Unit Makes a Squeaking/Ratiling Hoise:
a. Place white petroleum jelly on handle pins and on the spring (only on the sida towards the lop of e wnit) o
add mykon spring (item #%81 under metal spring {item #40).

NOTE: To remove fiywheel, place a flat head screwdnver on motor shaft. While holding scresdriver in place. turn the
fiywheel counterclockwise.

An Oreck Authorized Service Center should do all technical servicing.
Orbiter Accessories: ORB300, ORB400, ORB480, ORBS550, ORB600 & ORB70M

lem Order £ Hy. | Pk,
DRIVE PAD HOLDERA 53178-51-0327 | 1 | 1
DRIVE PAD BRUSH 237147 HERET NLA NLA |
FOLISH PAD - WHITE 437051 1 |1
SCRUB PAD - BROWN | aamas 1]
STHIP PAD - BLACK | 43mo7 i |
MARBLE POLISHING PAD - BEIGE 437058 HER
SHAMPOO BRUSH - BLACK BRISTLE | 237049 HER i ]
POLISHING BRUSH - UNION MIX - TAN BRISTLES 237048 1] 1
SCAUE BAUSH - ORANGE BRISTLES 237047 BE
GAIT BRUSH - GRAY BRISTLES a0s6 |1 [ 1]
LAME WOOL BONNET _ - 437054 1]
CARPET SHAMPOO BONNET 437053 i1 ]
SAND SCREENS - USED FOR SANDING ' '
60 GAIT 551 2080 1|
80 GAIT 5512080 1|1
100 GRIT 5512100 R
120 GRIT 5312120 11| mLa NLA MLA
CRBITER SHAMPOO TANK 237050 1| 1
ORECK DRY SHAMPOQ oCa 1 NLA NLA NLA
ORECK DRY SHAMPOO KIT 13088 1 B
SOIL RELEASE PRE-SPRAY, QUART 2777 1
SOIL RELEASE PRE-SPRAE-SF) ASTTT | 1]
SOFT CARPET BRUSH zroe6 [0 1]
QUICK SAND DISKS ARE NO LONGER AVAILABLE.




Standard Fastener and Hardware Listing: ORB300, ORB400 & ORB480

# | Item Ordar # Pi. | Oty Req'd
8 | SCREW- HANDLE (400480 SERIES) 10 X 12 SM SLT PAN 03-00850-01M [100] &
9 | BOLT - HANDLE 1/4 X 20 X 1 78 03-00585-01M | 100 1
9 | NUT - HANDLE 1/4 X 20 LOCK 03-00526-01M | 10 1
20 | WASHER - MOTOR SPACER, FLAT 34" 1D | 03-00532-01M | 100 2
22 | NUT, #&, SECURES GROUND WIRE [3-D0533-01M_| 100 1
23 | SCREW, #8 X 32 X 122 FILLISTER C3-DO534-D1M | 100 5
26 | SCREW, #10 X 24 X 7/16 WPATCH [3-00835-01M | 100 B
27 | PLASTIC RIVET NYLON Ca-00535-01M | 100 2
4% | FLAT HEAD CAP SCAEW - ALLEN SOCKET 3 X 20 X 34 C300537-01M [ 100 2
45 | SCAEW, #6X32X516" 03-00831-01M | 100 5
48 | NUT WITH EXTERMAL TOOTH WASHER, nd 03-00539-01M | 100 1
E3 | WASHER, 144" FLAT Q300548010 | 100 1
£3 | BOLT, MOTOR 03-00596-01 1 4
56 | WASHER, GROUNDING OE-00447-01M [ 100 1
57_| SCREW, #8-32 x 38", GROUNDING Q300820010 | 100 1

Standard Fastener and Hardware Listing: ORBS50 Series,
ORB555MC, ORBS57TMC, ORB600 Series & ORB700 Series

£ | ltem Ordor 8 Pk. | Gty Req'd|

3 | SCREW- COVER SWITCH, #& X 34 BLACK 03-D0528-01M [ 100 4

8 | SCREW- CORD WRAPS 10 X 1/2 SM SLT PAN 03-00450-01M | 100 ] .
9_| BOLT- HANDLE 14 X201 7/8 03-00585-0'W [100] 1

" | NUT - HANDLE, 114 X 20 LOCK 174 X 20 LOCK 03-00526-01M | 100 1

20 | WASHER - MOTOR SPACER, FLAT 38" ID mwm pin | 100 2

22 | NUTS [SECURE GROUND WIRE), #8 03-00533-00M | 100 1

23 | SCREW 8 X 32 X 172 FILUSTER 0300538010 [100]| 54

26 | SCREW ¥10 X 24 X 7716, PATCH 03-00635-01M | 100 12

37 | PLASTIC RIVET NYLON 03-00536-01 | 100 2

20 | ORB5%O [ ORBGO0 SERIES [ ORBT00 SERIES: WIRE MNUT 03-00833-01h | 100 3 |
&z ORBSSSMC J ORBSSTMC: WIRE BUTT 0300432080 | 100 3 |
79 | GROUND SCREW, 28 X 14 X 32 030082700 00| 1

30 | BRASS INSERT 03-00540-01M | 100 1

43 | FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW - ALLEMN SOCKET 24 X 20 X 34 03-00537-01M 100 ]

46 | NUT WITH EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER (GAOUND WIRE ) 03-00536-01M [100| 1

48 | SCREW - 6X32%518" GAILL 03-00531-01M [ 100 | 54"

52 | WASHER, 104" FLAT 03-00548-01 100 1

53 | ORBI50 SERIES: BOLT, MOTOR. a1l x 24 HEX 4 86" WENXT WASH | 03-00858-01 E ]

___| ORBG6D0 SERIES: BOLT, MOTOR, #8 1 32 HEX 455" WIENT WASH | 00-00632-01 1 4

56 | WASHER, GROUNDING 0a-00477-01M | 100 1

57 | SCHEW, #5632 x 38", GROUMDIMNG 03-00E20-01M [ 100 1

B0 | SCREW. #10-24 X 7116 FLAT HEAD 03-00628-01M_ {100 4

*quantity used on ORBEE00



	204462-1.pdf
	204462-2.pdf
	204462-3.pdf
	204462-4.pdf

